

## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Head Office, East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

F No.: 01-04018(01)/10/2024-HO - Personnel Division

Dated:06.11.2024

Office Order No. 304.../2024

Subject: Nomination of SAI Officials for National Level Executive Committees and Coordination Committees for Chintan Shivir 2024

Reference is invited to the Office Memorandums dated 01.11.2024 from MD-SD, regarding the nomination of SAI officials to serve on the National Level Executive Committee (NLEC) of the Khelo India Scheme, the Committee for Sports Infrastructure on PPP Mode for Chintan Shivir 2024, and the Committee for Coordination with State/UTs/Federations for Chintan Shivir 2024.

2. In this regard, the following officials are nominated from SAI.

S No	Committee Name	Nominated Officials from SAI
i, y	Sports Recruitment Policy	Sh. Aakash Pundir Deputy Director
		(Recruitment)
ii.	Welfare of Sportspersons and Coaches	Sh. Arunlal. V Deputy Director
		(TEAMS)
iii.	Talent Search and nurturing of Grassroot	Sh. Devesh Yadav Assistant Director
	talent	(KIRTI)
iv.	Sports infrastructure on PPP Mode for	Sh. Nidhin Jose, Deputy Director
	Chintan Shivir 2024	(Infra)
v.	Coordination with State/UTs/Federations for	Sh. Wayal Sachin Pralhadrao
	Chintan Shivir 2024.	Assistant Director (Khelo India)

3. This issues with the approval of the DG, SAI.

(Aakash Pundir)

Deputy Director (Recruitment cell)
Link Officer to Deputy Director (Personnel)

To,

All concerned

## Copy to:

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. Principal, LNCPE Trivandrum
- 3. Under Secretary MD-SD
- 4. Head of Institutions/Regional Centres
- 5. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office
- 6. All StadiaAdministrators
- 7. DD to DG, SAI
- 8. O/o Secretary, SAI
- 9. Official Language Division for Hindi version
- 10. Office Order folder